campuslabs

Data Driven Innovation

CAMPUS LABS, INC. LICENSE AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
This License Agreement (“LICENSE”) is an agreement between the,

University of North Texas
located at
1155 Union Circle
Denton, TX 76203
(“the Institution™)
and
Campus Labs, Inc.
("Campus Labs")
located at
298 Main Street, Suite 600
Buffalo, NY 14202

THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE LICENSE AGREEMENT
This Third Amendment to the License Agreement (hereinafter “Amendment”), is entered into as of the first day of
September 2019 (“Effective Date”), by and between University of North Texas (hereinafter “Institution”), and Campus
Labs, Inc., located at 298 Main Street, Suite 600, Buffalo, NY 14202 (hereinafter “Campus Labs”™).
WHEREAS, Institution and Campus Labs are parties to a License Agreement, effective as of September 1, 2017
(hereinafter “Agreement”); and any subsequent Addendums and Amendments, which identify the Programs and Services

to be performed in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, Institution and Campus Labs now wish to amend and revise the Agreement for purposes of renewing the
Engage with Modules Program to extend the Agreement (hereinafter “Program(s)”).

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do hereby amend the Agreement in the following respects:
1. Institution engages and authorizes Campus Labs to provide services, as described below and attached herein.

2. Notwithstanding anything contrary contained in the Agreement or subsequent amendments thereto, the initial
term of the Program(s) will end as set forth in the License Schedule A-II1, attached herein.

3. The Term and Fees to Schedule A-III shall be added to the Agreement for purposes of renewing the Program(s),
as attached herein.

4. The Product and Licensing Information to Schedule B-III shall be added to the Agreement for purposes of
renewing the Program(s), as attached herein.

5. This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed as an original, but all of which
together shall constitute one and the same Amendment. The parties’ execution and delivery of this Amendment by facsimile,
email, or electronic copies shall have the same force and effect as execution and delivery of an original.

6. Except as modified herein, all other provisions of the Agreement, including all other addendums, terms and
conditions set forth in the Agreement, shall continue and remain in full force and effect.

www.campuslabs.com Page 1
LA(CL)Amendmentv2.3_20170430



campuslabs

/en Innovation

Effective Date:
September 1, 2019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this License Agreement for the components listed above, to

be executed on, the date first written below by their authorized officers.

University of North Texas

By:

Name:

Title, Department
Date:

Campus Labs, Inc.

B

N
Ti
Date: 9.16.2019

www.campuslabs.com Page 2
LA(CL)Amendmentv2.3_20170430



§ Quote Date| 6/19/2019
( :ar ' l l IS a g Schedule A-lll Enroliment| 32,000
Dat riven Inn o Contract Months| 36
University of North Texas Contact Representative
1155 Union Circle Title Email
#305069 Phone Phone
Denton, TX 76203 Email
V16-10-B
Description Annual Price Start 2019 2020 2021
Engage w/Modules $ 18,712 | 2019 18,712 $ 19,460 $ 20,239
Price 18,712 $ 19,460 $ 20,239
Engage w/Modules includes Engage Core
(organizations, events, news, forms), Campus-wide
Elections, and an Administrative Branch Net Price 18,712 $ 19,460 $ 20,239
Total Contract Price $ 58,410
Campus 9 5 1 6201 9 9/1/2019 8/31/2022
Effective Date Expiration Date
T3~
A-lll

Refer to Campus Labs License Agreement for terms and conditions

License Schedule

Refer to Schedule B-11l Addendum for license and productinformation



Data Driven Innovation

campuslabs <.

Product and Licensing Information - Schedule B-lil

Enhance your efforts to create a student experience that is engaging, supportive, and success-oriented by
centralizing, organizing, and increasing student engagement opportunities across campus.

Campus Labse Engage offers a comprehensive student engagement solution that provides institutions with the
ability to manage student organizations, programs, events, and services—all as a part of encouraging growth and
development for students as they engage in meaningful co-curricular experiences.

Benefits and Features:

o Empower students to manage and grow their organizations through online tools that allow them to
customize their organization profiles, manage rosters, store files and photos, and connect with common
social media platforms

o Distribute administrative control across one area providing specific administrators the authority to view
and manage various settings, submission processes and tools for your department

e Enhance administrative workflows with tools for carrying out online organization and event registration
processes, and conducting campus-wide elections

¢ Broadcast communications and messages to a wider audience using communication tools for mass
messaging, and posting to news tickers, message boards, and event calendar

» Spread awareness of opportunities through organization-specific or campus-wide event calendar

e Track program participation by sending out invitations, monitoring RSVP status, or upload data from
external systems or paper sign-in sheets

e Produce co-curricular transcripts that showcase students’ areas of involvement, learning experiences, or
overall outstanding achievements

e Allow students to discover events and groups around campus from their favorite mobile device

e Align involvement opportunities with institutional, divisional, or departmental learning outcomes

o Export reports for reference and assessment related to organization membership, student participation,
event listings, and more



campuslabs

Data Driven Innovation

Campus Labs Billing Information Form

Relevant Information for Procurement/Finance

Primary Contact Information

Accounts Payable Email:
(Required)

Institution Name: University of North Texas

Primary Contact:

Title:

Mailing Address: 1155 Union Circle

#305069

Denton, TX 76203

Phone: Fax:

Email:

Yes ’:]

Send invoices to my attention:

Billing Information (if different than above)

Billing Contact:

Title:

Mailing Address:

City, ST 2IP:

Phone: Fax:

Email:

Will Campus Labs be issued a PO for this requisition?

Yes I:l
Yes I:l

Isa Campus Labsinvoice required for PO generation?

PO number is provided:

No|:]
No[l

Campus Labs Contact: Samantha Cook
T: 716.270.0000

F: 716.652.2689

298 Main Street, Suite 600
Buffalo, NY 14202






